PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Motoaki OKUDA	03/01/2011
Masaki OTA	03/01/2011
Masakazu MURASE	03/01/2011
Shun SUMIKAWA	03/01/2011
Hiromi UEDA	03/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI
Street Address:	2-1, Toyoda-Cho, Kariya-Shi
City:	Aichi-Ken
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13039731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)716-1180 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-716-1191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P39599

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel B. Moon

Total Attachments: 1

source=p39599_assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 025895 FRAME: 0787

Docket No. P39599

Assignment

and Hiromi Ueda, all		
	of_	Aichi-Ken, Japan
nereinalter called assignor	(s), have invented certain improvement	ents
entitled: VARIABLE DI	ISPLACEMENT COMPRESSOR	
and executed an application March 1 and 2, 2011	n for Letters Patent of the United Sta	ttes of America therefor on February 2
(Application Serial No.	filed on	.) and
office at 2-1, Toyoda-Cho, cereinaster called assignee,	SHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSH Kariya-Shi, Aichi-Ken, Japan, desires to acquire the entire right, ti Jnited States patents to be obtained t	tle, and interest in the application
Now therefore, for	valuable consideration, receipt when	eof is hereby acknowledged,
ssignee, its successors and invention disclosed therein ander 35 U.S.C. §119, and	ned assignor(s), hereby sell, assign a l assigns, the entire right, title and in for the United States of America, in I/we request the Director of the U.S. inted upon the invention set forth in	terest in the application and the cluding the right to claim priority Patent and Trademark Office to
accessors and assigns; and ecessary by the assignee in	I I/we will execute without further connection with the United States	onsideration all papers deemed
accessors and assigns; and ecessary by the assignee in o so by the assignee.	I I/we will execute without further co	onsideration all papers deemed application when called upon to
accessors and assigns; and ecessary by the assignee is o so by the assignee. Signed on the date (I I/we will execute without further connection with the United States	onsideration all papers deemed application when called upon to
sccessors and assigns; and ecessary by the assignee is to so by the assignee. Signed on the date (Name: Motoaki Okuda Masafai	I I/we will execute without further connection with the United States: (s) indicated beside my (our) signatu (b) Date: (c) Date:	onsideration all papers deemed application when called upon to re (s).
Signed on the date (Name: Mostaki Okuda Name: Masaki Ota Name: Masaki Ota	S) indicated beside my (our) signatu Chicago Date: MO. V May /204 The Markey here 2000.	onsideration all papers deemed application when called upon to re (s).
signed on the date (Name: Motoaki Okuda Masafai	S) indicated beside my (our) signatu Chicago Date: MO. V May /204 The Markey here 2000.	onsideration all papers deemed application when called upon to re (s). // Mar. / 201/

PATENT REEL: 025895 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 03/03/2011